
Wednesday, June 13AUCKLAND
650 ke. 462m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 Music As You Like it
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotions: Rev. A. E. Orr
10.20 For My tLady: World’s
Great Artists: Nikita Balaieif
(Russia)
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical Hour, featuringBeethoven’s =yuiphonies; No, 9
("The Choral
3.40 -From (ii: sample Box4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7; 0 Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Laura Newell (harp) with Stuy-
vesant String Quartet, JohnWummer (flute) and Ralph Mt-Lane (clarinet),Introduction and Allegro for
Harp, Strings and Wood-wind
(Ravel)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators ~.8. 0 Studio ecital by Henri
Penn (piano),Preludes: For Piano or Harp
(Prokofieff), In CG Major (Rach-
maninoff), In Gregorian Mode
(Respighi), ' E Flat Minor
(Seriabin)
8.12 Studio Recital by Tony
Rex (tenor),
"QO Todt Wie_Bitter Bist Du"
(Brahms). "Dfé Forelle," "Ser-
enade" (Schubert), "Dedication"
* (Franz)
8.24 Studio Recital by CeciliaMcLachlan (violin) and Diana
_ Wall (piano),
Sonata in F Major (Grieg)
8.42 Heinrich Rehkemper (Dari-
tone) in Songs on the Death of
Infants:
"When Thy Mother Dear," "I
Think Oft They’?ve Only Gone a
Journey," "In Snch a Tempest"
(Mahler)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 "Palace of Varieties"
40. 0 America Talks to N.Z.:
Miss Jane Cowl
470.10 Masters in Lighter Mood |11. 0 LONDON NEWS
(411.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ > AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

5. Op.m. Light. music5.45-6.0 Dance interlude
7.45 "The Green Cross Mystery"
8. 0 Bands and ballads
9. O. Classical Recitals, featur-
ing the organ works of J. 8.
Bach, played by Albert Schweit-
zer, "Christ, Our Holiness,’
"Good Jesu, We Hail Thee"
40. O With the comedians
10.30 Close down

(] AUCKLAND
\_

1250 ke. 240m,
5. Op.m. Light orchestral items
6. O Tunes with pep6.30 Light popular items7. 0 Orchestral music
8. 0 Listeners’. OWn programme9.30 Music from the Ballets:
"Danse Slaves. ét Tziganes"
(Dargomzhsky), "Orphee" Bal-let (Gluck), ‘Invitation to theWaltz" (Weber)10..0 Close down

OW/ WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews , i
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 BBC Revue Orchestra in
Music from Britain |

10.140 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: ‘ Household
Equipment’"’
10.40 For My Lady: " West ofcornwall"
42.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)

1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour, featuring
Beethoven Quartets: Quartet No.
16 (‘Great Fugue’), Op. 1332.30 Music by Saint-Saens3.0 Superstition
3.25 Health in the Home4.0 "The Channings"4.15 "I Hear the Southland
Singing": Spirituals by theGolden Gate Quartet
4.30 Variety /
4.45 5.15 Children’s session:Cinnamon Bear and Walt DisneyExtracts
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Peti Parata (soprano),"Have You. See But .a. White
Lily Grow?" (Lehmann), ‘ABrown Bird Singing’ (Haydn
(Wood), "The Fuchsia Tree"
(Quilter), "Thank God for a
Garden"? (Del Riega)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 In the Music Salon: Albert
Sandler and His Orchestra
8.16 "The Todds": A Domestic
Comedy introducing Mr. and
Mrs, Todd in their homg8.30 "Among My Souvenirs":Violins and Voices in Harmony.
Direction: Henry Rudolph (A
Studio presentation)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Soft Lights and SweetMusic: a quiet session when day
is done
40. O Henry Hall and His Orches-
tra (BBC programme)
10.30 "Uncle Sam _ Presents ":Leonard Hickson and the Ala-
meda Coastguard Band
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ave ame
5. 0 p.m. Variety
7.30: BBC Scottish Variety Orch-
estra
$8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Brahms’ Four Symphonies: The
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham: Symphony No. 2 in D
Majar. Op. 73
8.37-9.30 Music by Sergei Rach-maninoff: The Philadelphia Orch-
estra, conducted by the Com-
poser: Symphonic Poem, "The
Isle of the Dead," Op. 29
9. 1 Vladimir Rosing (tenor),"In the Silent Night," "Spring
Waters"
9. 5 The Composer at the piano,
and: the Philadelphia Orchestra,
conducted by Eugene Ormandy;
rene No. 1 in F Sharp Minor,p. 1
9.30 Scenes from Russian Opera:
The Kedroff Male Quartet, In-
troduction ("A Life for the

~ Czar") (Glinka)
9.33 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone)
9.37 Boston Symphony Orches-
tra, Introduction to "Khowant-
china" (Moussorgsky)
9.46 Choir and Orchestra of the
Bolshoi State Theatre, conducted
by A. Melik-Pashayev, Polovstian
Dances ("Prince Igor") (Boro-
din) ,

40. 0 Light Concert programme
10.30 Close down

7. Op.m. Accent on rhythm
7.20 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea" :7.33 For the Boys Off Duty8.30 Orchestral Nights9. 2 Radio Stage: ‘‘The SecretDrawer"
9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring 6th Ferrying
Group
10. @ Close down

27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports session8.0 Concert session10. 0 Close downNAS
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan Keporter9.0 Morning Variety9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Food FairyTales"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Waltz Time
5.45 Accent on Rhythm (BBC
programme)
6. 0 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 "John Halifax, Gentleman"
7.45 What the American Com-
m€ntators Say8. 0 Margherita Zelanda (New

_

Zealand Prima Donna)(A Studio Recital)8.15 "Bandstand" (BBC _ pro-
|

gramme)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 The Dresden Philharmonic
Orchestra, "Kathchen von Heil-
bronn" Overture (Pfitzner)9.42 Jussi Bjorling (tenor),"The Dream" (‘‘Manon’’) (Mas-
senet)
M. Berthon (soprano), M. Jour-net (bass) and C. Vezzani
(tenor), Prison Scene (‘‘Faust’’)
" (Gounod)9.54 Coventry New Hippodrome
Orchestra, ‘‘Coppelia’" Selection
(Delibes)
10. 0 Close downpo
NAN EE
7. O p.m. Victory Loan Talk7.10 Barnabas von Geczy’s Or-
chestra, ‘"‘Black Orchids"
7.13 "Halliday and Son"
7.44 Answering New Zealand:
Questions about America asked
by N.Z: listeners and answered
by Deems Taylor and Raymond
Massey (U.S.A. programme)8.0 Light Classical Music
8.34 Flanagan and Allen: "The
CVoi’sters"
8.40 ‘Kay on the Keys": BBC
Programme of Songs at the

:

Piano
8.54 Ronald Frankau: "A Story"
9. 41 Band Musie
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. O Close down

PPL Sapo
7.0 p.m. After Dinner Pro-
gramme
7.15 "Dad and Dave"
7.30. Rhumba, Rhythm and
Variety ;

8: 0 Music Lover’s Hour9.2 ‘Lorna Doone"
9.15 Live, Love and Laugh
9.30 Pance Time
10. 0. Close down
; A

///,\

CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416m.

&. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
8. O Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady:"The Story Behind the Song’10.30°--Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch, Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)|1,30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work

3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR:
"Unfinished’’" Quartet (Lekeu),Charles Van Lanckner (piano),
Henry Koch (violin), Jean Rog-ister (viola), and Mme. Lido-
Rogister (’cello)4. 0 Rhythmic Revels
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.45 Winter Course Series:
A Survey of American History:"Wilson’s New Freedom. at
Home and Abroad." Prepared byProfessor Leslie Lipson, Pro-fessor of Political Science, Vic-toria University College7. O Victory Parade7.20 Addington Stock Market
Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Gordon Grif-fiths (baritone): Four SaltWater Ballads:
"Hell’s Pavement," "A Wander-er’s Song," ‘A Sailor’s Prayer,’
"Cape Horn Gospel" (‘Bill the
Seaman’) (Keel)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ,

8. 4 Reading by O. L. Sim-
mance: ‘Westward Ho," byCharles Kingsley8.24 3YA Orchestra: Conducted
by Will Hutchens:
"11 Guarany" Overture (Gomez),"King Orry’? Rhapsody (Wood)8.44 From the "Studio: PhyllisMander (mezzo-soprano):"Ah! My Love," "What I Am,What I Do" (Mozart)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 The Symphonies ofBeethoven: No. 6 in F Major, Op.68 (‘Pastoral’): BBC Sym-phony Orchestra, conducted byArturo Toscanini
10.11. Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Sik CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
5. Op.m. Early evening music6. 0 Concert time
6.30 For the Violin Student:
The Tenth in the Series of
Weekly Half Hours7.30 Light listening8.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"(Final episode)14 Do You Remember?8.30 Popular Pianists: IsadorGoodman
8.45 James Melton (tenor)9.1 Swing10.30 Close down

SYZAR) GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
7. 0,7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Vegetablesand ,Savoury Dishes for Luneb
and Tea"
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0. Broadcast to Schools3.0 Light Classics4.0 "The Woman Without a
Name" .

4.14 Listen and Relax
5. 0 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"’
5.45 Dinner Music
5.57 "The Circus Comes to
6.10 National Savings Announce-
ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Garden Expert |7. O Danceland’s Favourite Mel-
odies
7.45 ‘What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 ‘Lost Empire".8.21 Personalities on Parade
8.58 To-morrow’s: Programme
9. 0 WNewsreel and War Review9.26 Evening ..Prayer
9.31 ."Kay on the Keys" (BBC
programme).
9.44 "Paul Temple Intervenes"10.0 Close down

4} Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.0 A.C.E. Talk: "The Bread
We Eat"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady:"The Todds"
12. 0 Lunch Muste (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR:
Composer for Today: Rachman-inott
4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6 15, LON}
DON NEWS)
7. © Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Shy Plutocrat," from the
Book by E. Phillips Oppenheim7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 The Novelty Orchestra,
"Quietude" (Doninguez)8. 3 "Show Time"
8.30 "Bledk House," from the
Book by Charles Dickens
8.56 Richard Leibert (organ),"Racchanale"’ (Leibert)
9. Q Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.33 New Yecrk Radio Guild
Plays: ‘"‘The Man Who Found the
Devil," starring Harold Meade
10. O Geraldo and his Orchestra
(BBC production)
10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS.
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

1

ZINZO) DUNEDIN| 1140 ke. 263m.
5. Op.m. Variety8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
The NBC Symphony, conducted
by Arturo Toscanini
Symphonic Impression of Four
Old Brazilian Churches
(Mignone), Piano Concerto in F
Major (Gershwin) (U.S.A.
programme)
9. 0 Czech Philharmonic Or-
chestra, conducted by Vaclav
Talich, "Carneval"’ Overture
(Dvorak)
9. 9 Ninon Vallin’ (soprano),"Sequedille Murcienne" (Falla)9.16 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, conducted by Arthur Fied-ler, "Divertissement" (Ibert)9.30 Excerpts from Opera andClassical Music
10. O At close of day
10.30 Close down

ENV 72 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 44] m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter98.0 Morning Variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Musie (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools’
5. O Children’s session: ‘" The
Meeting Pool" ;

5.45 Tunes of the Day
6. 0 Achievement: "Father
Sweeney" ne, "6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "All ‘That Glitters" (finalepisode)7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 "Highways and Byways ofScotland: The Covenanters’:
Talk by Rev. Hugh Graham
7.39 Book Talk by H. B.Farnall,
City Librarian %

7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 "North of Moscow"8.24 ‘Thine Is My Whole Heart"
(Lehar)
8.28 "Palace of Varieties"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 Fvening .Prayer
9.30 John McCormack, "MightyLak’ a Rose’ (Nevin)
9.33 All-time Hit Parade are
_ ranged by Frank Beadle
10. 0 Close down

:


